Substitute for Form PTO-1595

A DSPAPS Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 AUG 2006

Page 1 of 1

08-23-2006



103295574

Attorney's Docket No. 1032013-000140

ched documents or the new address(es) below.

1.		ne of conveying party(ies): Laurent ARGHYRIS; (2) Patrice PUVILAND and (3) Jean-Philippe TABERLET		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): LABLABO 1, rue de 1'Industrie F-74100 ANNEMASSE France			
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 6/29/06			
	Joint R Govern	ament ty Agreement tesearch Agreement ament Interest Agreement	 Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Merger Change of Name 	
4.		or patent number(s): Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	⊠ This de	ocument is being filed together	with a new application.	
5.	Name and a Name: Address:	ddress to whom corresponded Melissa M. Hayworth Buchanan Ingersoll & Ro Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-14		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Total fee (3'	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title)	
8.	Signature:	MIM Coll R. Signature	No. 45,774 28510 August 11, 2006 Reg. No. Date	
		E. Joseph Gess Name of Person Signi	ng Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018209 FRAME: 0647**

Assignment Of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)

ARGHYRIS Laurent Route de la Ménoge F-74420 Boège France

PUVILAND Patrice 101, impasse des Frênes Eteaux F-74800 La Roche sur Foron TABERLET Jean-Philippe La Bucca F-74420 Villard France

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

France

"Deformable flexible pouch and device for packing and dispensing fluid products"

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application N°

corresponding to PCT/FR2005/000329 filed on February 11, 2005),

and

at:

WHEREAS, LABLABO, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business

1, rue de l'Industrie F-74100 ANNEMASSE France

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full

B1469US

PATENT REEL: 018209 FRAME: 0648 end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: JUNE 29, 2006

Signature of inventor:

ARGHYRIS Laurent

Date: JUNE 29, 2006

Signature of inventor:

PUVILAND Patrice

Date: JUNE 29, 2006

Signature of inventor:

TABERLET Jean-Philippe

B1469US

PATENT REEL: 018209 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 08/11/2006